Copyright ©2023-2026 Shenzhen Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Unless authorized by Shenzhen
Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd, no institution or individual may copy, publish or disseminate all or part of the contents of this
datasheet.
Datasheet
Multi-gap Gas Discharge Tube (MGDT)
Series / Models 5G-8E Series
Product Code 10.15.80.XXXX
Version A6

 l DC power supply protection
l Wireless base station
Part Number Code
Number of discharge gaps
5G: 5 discharge gaps Product Series
Size: 16.3*8.4*8.9mm
DC Spark-over Voltage
5 G X X X - 8 X E
Multi-gap Gas Discharge Tube (MGDT)            5G-8E Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Version: A6/2026-05-07
File Number: SP-GDT-143 Page 4 of 9
HSF
Electrical Characteristics
Model
5G800-8E 5G1200-8E 5G1400-8E
Units
5G800-8E-C 5G1200-8E-C 5G1400-8E-C
DC spark-over voltage  1) 2) 3)  at 100V/S
 Initial arrester only 800±25% 1200±25% 1400±25% V
  with capacitors 4) <750 <1200 <1250 V
 After service life arrester only 500~1200 700~1600 900~2000 V
Impulse spark-over voltage 3)  at 1KV/µs
 Initial arrester only <1300 <1800 <2100 V
  with capacitors 4) <800 <800 <800 V
 After service life arrester only <1800 <2100 <2300 V
  with capacitors 4) <1400 <1500 <1600 V
Front of wave spark-over voltage 3)  at 1.2/50 µs, 6 kV
 Initial arrester only <1500 <2000 <2300 V
  with capacitors 4) <900 <900 <900 V
 After service life arrester only <2000 <3000 <3000 V
  with capacitors 4) <1500 <1600 <1600 V
DC operating voltage  5) 48±20% 48±20% 60±20% VDC
Service life 3)
 Normal impulse discharge current  8/20μS ±5 times 20 20 20 KA
 Impulse discharge current  10/350μS ±5 times 4 4 4 KA
 Impulse life 10/350μS ±50 times 500 500 500 A
 Impulse life 10/1000μS ±150 times (alternating polarity) 100 100 100 A
Insulation resistance at DC 100V >1 >1 >1 GΩ
Arc voltage  at 30A ≥60 ≥60 ≥72 V
Capacitance at 1MHz <1 <1 <1 pF
Weight ~5.1 ~5.1 ~5.1 g
Operation and storage temperature -40~+125 -40~+125 -40~+125 °C
Climatic category (IEC60068-1) 40/125/21 40/125/21 40/125/21
Certifications  UL1449 E508408 ◎ ◎ ◎
Marking, red positive Without Without Without
Surface treatment Matte-tin plated
Moisture sensitivity level 6)  1
1) At delivery AQL 0.65 level II, DIN ISO 2859.
2) In ionized mode.
3) Test the electrodes at both ends (between a and b).
4) Refer to circuit diagram on page 7.
5) DC current source 30 A.
6) Tests according to JEDEC J-STD-020.
Terms in accordance with IEC 61643-11.
Multi-gap Gas Discharge Tube (MGDT)            5G-8E Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Version: A6/2026-05-07
File Number: SP-GDT-143 Page 5 of 9
HSF
Dimensions
 5GXXX-8E
 Symbol Millimeters Inches
 A 8.4±0.3 0.331±0.012
 B 8.9±0.3 0.350±0.012
 C 16.3±0.5 0.642±0.020
 D φ9.3±0.3 0.366±0.012
 E 4.2±0.2 0.165±0.008
 F ~3.2 ~0.126
 X 1.2 0.047
 X1 2 0.079